
Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
*Provisional, based on current YB Tracking Information

Rank Boat TCF Lat Lon Avg

COG

VMG

So Far

Avg

SOG

DTF

NM

Line Honors

1 Mighty Merloe 2.193 028 02.410N 237124 51.881W 26.7 20.7 1836.6

2 Invisible Hand 1.152 031 21.582N 236121 46.898W 14.4 10.5 2020.6

3 Varuna 0.999 028 53.024N 245125 06.149W 12.4 9.1 1829.6

4 Catapult 1.063 031 56.840N 240121 34.060W 11.2 9.6 2036.8

5 Pyewacket 1.065 031 48.733N 243121 32.964W 11.2 9.7 2036.5

6 Triumph 0.941 030 16.923N 248124 52.330W 10 8.5 1853.3

7 Grand Illusion 1.062 031 49.904N 236121 31.522W 11.6 9.6 2037.9

8 Rio100 1.478 030 36.419N 230122 41.987W 17.2 13.3 1967.3

9 Prevail 0.938 029 58.018N 247124 42.509W 10 8.4 1858.8

10 Resolute 0.924 029 23.410N 238124 30.446W 11.5 8.3 1864.4

11 Fast Exit 0.898 030 41.285N 231124 31.427W 10.9 8 1875

12 Phaedo3 2.246 028 08.371N 236124 37.262W 26.5 20 1850

13 Lady Kanon VI 1.027 028 56.791N 238125 09.740W 12.8 9.1 1827

14 Buona Sera 1.06 032 00.465N 239121 29.656W 10.8 9.4 2041.1

15 Azure 0.734 029 47.294N 258129 11.374W 7.5 6.5 1627.4

16 Bad Pak 1.156 031 26.292N 231121 41.806W 14.5 10.2 2025.6

17 Horizon 0.937 029 38.219N 240124 33.341W 10.4 8.3 1863.8

18 Deception 0.928 030 10.708N 244124 33.110W 9.4 8.2 1868.7

19 Oaxaca 0.93 030 26.432N 240124 32.013W 9.4 8.1 1872.1

20 J World's Hula Girl 0.949 029 58.297N 247124 34.978W 10 8.3 1865.3

21 Medusa 0.948 030 09.200N 247124 34.157W 9.8 8.2 1867.6

22 Sin Duda! 0.945 029 17.195N 236124 22.252W 10.3 8.1 1870.7

23 Flyingfiche II 0.936 029 55.400N 243124 23.572W 10 8 1874.6

24 Merlin 1.12 031 47.842N 241121 31.654W 11.3 9.6 2037.4

25 Maserati 2.456 027 54.035N 241124 51.158W 26.5 20.7 1836.5

26 Raisin' Cane! 0.929 029 37.425N 227124 10.682W 11.2 7.8 1883.2

27 OEX 1.104 031 30.376N 232121 20.698W 12.4 9.3 2044

28 Sequoia 0.735 028 44.597N 240128 20.278W 7.3 6.2 1660

29 Medicine Man 1.176 031 31.002N 236121 33.569W 12.3 9.8 2033.2

30 Mr. Bill 1.066 031 46.222N 233121 14.197W 10.9 8.9 2051.8

31 Cubaneren 0.786 028 48.080N 257128 55.461W 8.2 6.5 1630.1

32 Locomotive 0.859 028 42.779N 255129 51.196W 7.7 7 1581.1

33 Creative 0.799 028 27.928N 256128 53.930W 8.1 6.5 1628.2

34 Blue Flash 0.988 029 44.144N 249124 21.225W 9.8 8 1875.1

35 Dark Star 0.79 028 26.990N 250128 37.659W 8.1 6.4 1642.2

36 Shockwave 0.746 028 23.404N 263127 59.197W 7.6 6 1675.2

37 Kinetic V 1.073 031 51.137N 232121 09.349W 10.6 8.6 2056.7

38 Alicante 0.751 028 30.887N 255127 59.320W 7.3 6 1676.1

39 Comanche 2.123 029 53.621N 227123 51.468W 22.3 16.7 1901.9

40 t Draconis 0.884 029 11.927N 259129 49.940W 8 7 1587.5

41 Onde Amo 0.803 028 13.318N 257128 28.497W 7.4 6.3 1648.2

42 Weddel 1.17 031 12.387N 226121 14.486W 13.2 9.1 2046.7

43 Chim Chim 1.404 030 40.390N 236121 43.626W 14.5 10.9 2017.6

44 Rapid Transit 1.124 031 50.786N 232121 10.593W 10.9 8.7 2055.6

45 La Sirena 0.846 029 20.079N 261129 02.891W 7.8 6.5 1629.3

46 Aszhou 1.235 031 25.292N 236121 23.124W 12.1 9.4 2041.2

47 Between The Sheets 0.826 027 53.997N 248128 21.093W 8 6.2 1652.1

48 Tropic Thunder 0.82 028 59.578N 254128 25.135W 8.1 6.2 1658.2

49 Zephyr 0.903 028 33.717N 256129 24.550W 8.6 6.8 1602.6

50 Mirthmaker 0.802 028 20.069N 264127 34.467W 7.8 5.8 1696.3

51 Cabernet Sky 0.844 028 11.984N 252127 01.549W 7.2 5.5 1724

52 LoeReal 1.947 031 17.665N 241122 02.855W 13.7 11.5 2006.5

53 Kastor Pollux 1 029 13.558N 257127 48.079W 7.5 5.8 1692.4

54 Runaway 1.778 031 48.404N 242121 33.594W 11.2 9.7 2035.9

RTD Hana Ho 0.933 032 43.339N 55119 55.684W 10.1 2.2 2126.4
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Div 0

1 Mighty Merloe 2.193 028 02.410N 237124 51.881W 26.7 20.7 1836.6

2 Phaedo3 2.246 028 08.371N 236124 37.262W 26.5 20 1850

3 Maserati 2.456 027 54.035N 241124 51.158W 26.5 20.7 1836.5

4 Chim Chim 1.404 030 40.390N 236121 43.626W 14.5 10.9 2017.6

5 LoeReal 1.947 031 17.665N 241122 02.855W 13.7 11.5 2006.5

Div 0A

1 Kastor Pollux 1 029 13.558N 257127 48.079W 7.5 5.8 1692.4

Div 1

1 Invisible Hand 1.152 031 21.582N 236121 46.898W 14.4 10.5 2020.6

2 Rio100 1.478 030 36.419N 230122 41.987W 17.2 13.3 1967.3

3 Bad Pak 1.156 031 26.292N 231121 41.806W 14.5 10.2 2025.6

4 Medicine Man 1.176 031 31.002N 236121 33.569W 12.3 9.8 2033.2

5 Kinetic V 1.073 031 51.137N 232121 09.349W 10.6 8.6 2056.7

6 Comanche 2.123 029 53.621N 227123 51.468W 22.3 16.7 1901.9

7 Weddel 1.17 031 12.387N 226121 14.486W 13.2 9.1 2046.7

8 Rapid Transit 1.124 031 50.786N 232121 10.593W 10.9 8.7 2055.6

9 Aszhou 1.235 031 25.292N 236121 23.124W 12.1 9.4 2041.2

Div 2

1 Catapult 1.063 031 56.840N 240121 34.060W 11.2 9.6 2036.8

2 Pyewacket 1.065 031 48.733N 243121 32.964W 11.2 9.7 2036.5

3 Grand Illusion 1.062 031 49.904N 236121 31.522W 11.6 9.6 2037.9

4 Buona Sera 1.06 032 00.465N 239121 29.656W 10.8 9.4 2041.1

5 Merlin 1.12 031 47.842N 241121 31.654W 11.3 9.6 2037.4

6 OEX 1.104 031 30.376N 232121 20.698W 12.4 9.3 2044

7 Mr. Bill 1.066 031 46.222N 233121 14.197W 10.9 8.9 2051.8

8 Runaway 1.778 031 48.404N 242121 33.594W 11.2 9.7 2035.9

Div 3

1 Varuna 0.999 028 53.024N 245125 06.149W 12.4 9.1 1829.6

2 Resolute 0.924 029 23.410N 238124 30.446W 11.5 8.3 1864.4

3 Fast Exit 0.898 030 41.285N 231124 31.427W 10.9 8 1875

4 Lady Kanon VI 1.027 028 56.791N 238125 09.740W 12.8 9.1 1827

5 Raisin' Cane! 0.929 029 37.425N 227124 10.682W 11.2 7.8 1883.2

6 Blue Flash 0.988 029 44.144N 249124 21.225W 9.8 8 1875.1

Div 4

1 Triumph 0.941 030 16.923N 248124 52.330W 10 8.5 1853.3

2 Prevail 0.938 029 58.018N 247124 42.509W 10 8.4 1858.8

3 Horizon 0.937 029 38.219N 240124 33.341W 10.4 8.3 1863.8

4 Deception 0.928 030 10.708N 244124 33.110W 9.4 8.2 1868.7

5 Oaxaca 0.93 030 26.432N 240124 32.013W 9.4 8.1 1872.1

6 J World's Hula Girl 0.949 029 58.297N 247124 34.978W 10 8.3 1865.3

7 Medusa 0.948 030 09.200N 247124 34.157W 9.8 8.2 1867.6

8 Sin Duda! 0.945 029 17.195N 236124 22.252W 10.3 8.1 1870.7

9 Flyingfiche II 0.936 029 55.400N 243124 23.572W 10 8 1874.6

RTD Hana Ho 0.933 032 43.339N 55119 55.684W 10.1 2.2 2126.4

Div 5

1 Locomotive 0.859 028 42.779N 255129 51.196W 7.7 7 1581.1

2 t Draconis 0.884 029 11.927N 259129 49.940W 8 7 1587.5

3 La Sirena 0.846 029 20.079N 261129 02.891W 7.8 6.5 1629.3

4 Zephyr 0.903 028 33.717N 256129 24.550W 8.6 6.8 1602.6

Div 6

1 Creative 0.799 028 27.928N 256128 53.930W 8.1 6.5 1628.2

2 Dark Star 0.79 028 26.990N 250128 37.659W 8.1 6.4 1642.2

3 Onde Amo 0.803 028 13.318N 257128 28.497W 7.4 6.3 1648.2

4 Mirthmaker 0.802 028 20.069N 264127 34.467W 7.8 5.8 1696.3

Div 7

1 Azure 0.734 029 47.294N 258129 11.374W 7.5 6.5 1627.4

2 Sequoia 0.735 028 44.597N 240128 20.278W 7.3 6.2 1660

3 Cubaneren 0.786 028 48.080N 257128 55.461W 8.2 6.5 1630.1

4 Shockwave 0.746 028 23.404N 263127 59.197W 7.6 6 1675.2
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5 Alicante 0.751 028 30.887N 255127 59.320W 7.3 6 1676.1

6 Between The Sheets 0.826 027 53.997N 248128 21.093W 8 6.2 1652.1

7 Tropic Thunder 0.82 028 59.578N 254128 25.135W 8.1 6.2 1658.2

8 Cabernet Sky 0.844 028 11.984N 252127 01.549W 7.2 5.5 1724
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